

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956) Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004, Kerala CIN :U40100KL2011SGC027424 Website: <u>www.kseb.in</u>

Phone: +91 471 2514232 E-mail: sportscell@kseb.in

Abstract

Sports Cell – Recruitment under sports quota for the year 2021 – Correction in the date of birth of Sri.Sarath Krishna K S, selected candidate in Basketball (Men) discipline – Sanctioned - Orders issued

Corporate Office (Sports Cell) BO (DB) No.708 /2022 (Sports Cell/ SQ/49/2022) dated, Thiruvananthapuram 12-08-2022

Ref :1) BO (DB) No.3224/2016 (Sports Cell/SQ/45/2016) dated 15-11-2016

- 2) Note No.Sports Cell/66/2021 dated 07-05-2022 of the Chairman & Managing Director
- 3) BO (DB) No.444 /2022 (Sports Cell/SQ/66/2021) dated 24-05-2022
- 4) Memo No.EB3/Cashier/SQ/8/2022 dated 27-06-2022 of the CE (HRM)
- 5) Note No.Sports Cell/SQ/49/2022 dated 23-07-2022 of the Chairman & Managing Director, KSEB Ltd.
- 6) Proceedings of the 66th meeting of the Board of Directors held on 27-07-2022 vide Agenda No.13-07/2022

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction was accorded as per B.O read as 3rd above to appoint 15 sports persons in KSEBL under sports quota recruitment for the year 2021 including Sri.Sarath Krishna K S in Basketball (Men) discipline.

It was reported as per note read as 5th above that due to oversight the date of birth of Sri.Sarath Krishna K S was wrongly entered as 18-02-1999 instead of 07-06-2000 in the note read as 2nd above submitted to the 64th Director Board meeting held on 12-05-2022 and hence the Board order and appointment memo were also issued with the wrong date of birth. Sanction was also requested to correct the date of birth of Sri.Sarath Krishna K S (T.C.29/133, Thunduvilakathu Veedu, Kavaradi Road, Pettah P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695024) mentioned in the BO (DB) No.444/2022 (Sports Cell/SQ/66/2021) dated 24-05-2022 as 07-06-2000 as per the original records.

Having considered the matter in detail, the Board of Directors meeting held on 27-07-2022 resolved that the date of birth of Sri.Sarath Krishna K S (T.C.29/133, Thunduvilakathu Veedu, Kavaradi Road, Pettah P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695024) who has been selected for appointment in KSEBL under sports quota mentioned in the BO (DB) No.444/2022 (Sports Cell/SQ/66/2021) dated 24-05-2022 be corrected as 07-06-2000 as per the original records.

Further resolved to direct the Chief Engineer (HRM) to issue revised order of appointment incorporating the correction in date of birth.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By order of the Director Board

Sd/-Lekha G Company Secretary

То

The Chief Engineer (HRM), KSEB Ltd.
The Sports Co-ordinator, KSEB Ltd.

Copy to 1) The LA & DEO /CE (IT)/PRO

- 2) The TA to CMD/PA to Director (Finance & HRM)
- 3) The TA to Director (D, SCM &IT)/Director (T,SO, P & S)/Director (GE)/
- Director (REES, S, N, S&W)/ Director (GC)
- 4) The CA to Company Secretary/Stock File

Forwarded/By order Assistant Executive Engineer